From: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, 15 August 2022 5:03 PM

To: Ashley Sherr <Ashley.Sherr@sparke.com.au>; Emma Gruschka
<Emma.Gruschka@sparke.com.au>; Mary Walsh <marywalsh6@bigpond.com>; Leigh Svendsen
<leighs@hsu.net.au>; Peter Cummins <peter.cummins@catholiccare.org>; Illy Rogers
<illy.rogers@catholiccare.org>; Ben Redford <ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au>;
Nigel.ward@ablawyers.com.au; Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Claudia Simmons
<Claudia.Simmons@Ablawyers.com.au>; 'Kirrily Boulton' <Kirrily.Boulton@endeavour.com.au>;
'Kerrie Langford' <Kerrie.Langford@nds.org.au>; Chris Christodoulou <chrisc@greenacres.net.au>;
AED Legal <aedlegal@aed.org.au>; Phillip Zlatkovic <phillip.zlatkovic@aed.org.au>; Sunil Kemppi
<skemppi@actu.org.au>

Subject: AM2014/286 - SES Award - Teams dial-in details for the remainder of the hearing

OFFICIAL

Dear Parties,

Further to the Vice President’s comments this afternoon in relation to dial-in details for Teams
attendees for the rest of the hearing in the above matter, | confirm that we will be using the original
dial-in details contained in the notice of listing for the remainder of the week.

For ease of reference these details are:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Klick here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 457 057 923 540
Passcode: MSNRtk

Download Teams | Join on the web

Join with a video conferencing device

88412664 @t.plcm.vc

Video Conference ID: 132 040 829 4

Alternate VTC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

+61 29053 4920,903592375# Australia, Sydney



https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NDZmMWRlYWMtOGYxYS00ZTljLThlMzgtMmRmOWQ2ZTdkZTZm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227f039f5b-4e12-4790-af98-c9f21a9f2603%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a5cb5d8b-6c3d-45e2-8449-97ed6c986d64%22%7d

Phone Conference ID: 903 592 375#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

Learn More | Meeting options

We would be grateful if parties could please ensure that witnesses have the correct dial-in details.

Kind regards,

Caroline

Caroline Beasley

Associate to Vice President Hatcher


https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/f5bf92ba-3730-46f5-815b-f52315ca8c16?id=903592375
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=a5cb5d8b-6c3d-45e2-8449-97ed6c986d64&tenantId=7f039f5b-4e12-4790-af98-c9f21a9f2603&threadId=19_meeting_NDZmMWRlYWMtOGYxYS00ZTljLThlMzgtMmRmOWQ2ZTdkZTZm@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US

